




GROUP SUBSECTOR DEFINITION

Renewable Power 
Manufacturing

Solar Power Manufacturing Technologies and processes that directly convert solar radiation into electricity or hot water

Wind Power Manufacturing Technologies and processes that convert kinetic energy from the wind into electricity

Other Power Generation Manufacturing Technologies and processes that generate electricity from other renewable inputs, fuel cells, or waste capture

Biofuels & Biomaterials Technologies and processes that produce fuels and materials from non–fossil fuel, biomass-based sources

Renewable Power 
Development

Renewable Power Development
Processes that allow for the financing, installation, management, operation, or ownership of renewable 
power generation projects

Energy Optimization

Energy Efficiency and Management Technologies and processes that allow for more control over energy use and reduce energy consumption

Lighting Technologies and processes that reduce energy use through more efficient lights and lighting systems

Smart Grid
Technologies and processes that work to optimize electricity transmission and distribution from the point of 
origin to the end consumer

Sustainable Mobility Technologies that contribute to the increased efficiency and electrification of transport

Energy Storage
Technologies and processes that increase the efficiency of or reduce the cost, weight, or environmental 
problems associated with devices that store energy for use at a later time 

Resource Solutions

Waste and Recycling
Technologies and processes that repurpose old materials into new products and reduce or eliminate the 
quantity and impact of undesired material 

Water and Wastewater
Technologies and processes that lead to the more efficient purification, recycling, and management of water 
and wastewater

Advanced Materials
Technologies and processes that use biochemicals and substances to improve resource efficiency or serve as 
substitutes for more polluting materials

Environmental Services and 
Agricultural Solutions

Technologies and processes that protect and allow for the restoration of natural ecosystems or contribute to 
more sustainable agricultural practices and techniques. Also includes companies focused on educating 
consumers about environmental topics

Emissions Markets and Controls
Technologies and processes that reduce, measure, or control the release of greenhouse gases into the 
atmosphere
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1 Includes seed, start-up, and early stage investments.
2 Includes expansion, growth, and private equity investments. 
3 Example investments include solar, wind, biofuel, and fuel cell manufacturing. 
4 Example investments include the financing, management, operation, and ownership of clean power generation projects. 
5 Example investments include smart grid, energy efficiency, energy management, lighting, energy storage, and sustainable mobility.
6 Example investments include waste & recycling, water & wastewater, advanced materials, environmental services, sustainable agriculture solutions, and emissions controls.

Source: ©2026 Cambridge Associates Private Investments Database. Cambridge Associates LLC, all rights reserved.
Performance includes 1,837 investments in 1,122 companies from 760 funds and reflects gross deal level returns from 2000 to 2023. 
Funds are distributed across U.S. venture capital (378 funds), non-U.S. venture capital (104 funds), U.S. private equity (104 funds), non-U.S. private equity (89 funds), Private Equity 
Energy (48 funds), Subordinated Capital (9 funds) and Infrastructure (26 funds).

POOLED GROSS IRR (%) PAID-IN CAPITAL ($B) DPI TVPI NUMBER OF INVESTMENTSPERFORMANCE STATISTICS

CAMBRIDGE ASSOCIATES GLOBAL CLEAN TECH 9.0 64.2 1.1 1.5 1,837 

POOLED GROSS IRR (%) PAID-IN CAPITAL ($B) DPI TVPI NUMBER OF INVESTMENTSBY GEOGRAPHY

U.S. Clean Tech 7.7 41.2 1.0 1.5 1,341 

Ex U.S. Clean Tech 11.9 23.1 1.2 1.7 496 

POOLED GROSS IRR (%) PAID-IN CAPITAL ($B) DPI TVPI NUMBER OF INVESTMENTSBY STAGE

Early Stage Clean Tech1 2.9 15.4 0.8 1.2 1,039 

Late Stage Clean Tech2 12.2 48.8 1.2 1.6 798 

POOLED GROSS IRR (%) PAID-IN CAPITAL ($B) DPI TVPI NUMBER OF INVESTMENTSBY SUBSECTOR GROUP

Renewable Power Manufacturing3 -7.1 9.3 0.5 0.7 450 

Renewable Power Development4 11.5 28.4 1.2 1.7 251 

Energy Optimization5 16.5 11.9 1.4 2.0 651 

Resource Solutions6 6.4 14.6 0.9 1.4 485 



Source: ©2026 Cambridge Associates Private Investments Database. Cambridge Associates LLC, all rights reserved.
Performance includes 1,837 investments in 1,122 companies from 760 funds and reflects gross deal level returns from 2000 to 2023. 
Funds are distributed across U.S. venture capital (378 funds), non-U.S. venture capital (104 funds), U.S. private equity (104 funds), non-U.S. private equity (89 funds), Private Equity 
Energy (48 funds), Subordinated Capital (9 funds) and Infrastructure (26 funds).

TOTAL PAID-IN CAPITAL ($B) OF COMPANIES RECEIVING INITIAL INVESTMENTS IN:

2000-2004 2005-2009 2010-2014 2015-2019 2020-2023 TOTAL (2000-2023)

U.S. Clean Tech 1.2 15.1 5.8 11.8 7.2 41.2

Ex U.S. Clean Tech 0.4 4.7 6.5 8.9 2.6 23.1

CAMBRIDGE ASSOCIATES GLOBAL CLEAN TECH 1.6 19.8 12.2 20.7 9.8 64.2

DISTRIBUTED/PAID-IN CAPITAL MULTIPLE OF COMPANIES RECEIVING INITIAL INVESTMENTS IN:

2000-2004 2005-2009 2010-2014 2015-2019 2020-2023 TOTAL (2000-2023)

U.S. Clean Tech 1.6 1.1 1.3 1.2 0.2 1.0

Ex U.S. Clean Tech 4.3 1.2 1.2 1.2 0.5 1.2

CAMBRIDGE ASSOCIATES GLOBAL CLEAN TECH 2.2 1.1 1.2 1.2 0.3 1.1

TOTAL VALUE/PAID-IN CAPITAL MULTIPLE OF COMPANIES RECEIVING INITIAL INVESTMENTS IN:

2000-2004 2005-2009 2010-2014 2015-2019 2020-2023 TOTAL (2000-2023)

U.S. Clean Tech 1.6 1.2 1.5 2.0 1.1 1.5

Ex U.S. Clean Tech 4.3 1.2 1.2 2.1 1.7 1.7

CAMBRIDGE ASSOCIATES GLOBAL CLEAN TECH 2.2 1.2 1.4 2.1 1.2 1.5

POOLED GROSS IRR(%)

2000-2004 2005-2009 2010-2014 2015-2019 2020-2023 TOTAL (2000-2023)

U.S. Clean Tech 8.3 3.6 8.0 16.8 2.6 7.7

Ex U.S. Clean Tech 79.4 3.5 5.2 16.8 21.3 11.9

CAMBRIDGE ASSOCIATES GLOBAL CLEAN TECH 28.5 3.6 6.6 16.8 7.1 9.0



1 Includes seed, start-up, and early stage investments.
2 Includes expansion, growth, and private equity investments.

Source: ©2026 Cambridge Associates Private Investments Database. Cambridge Associates LLC, all rights reserved.
Performance includes 1,837 investments in 1,122 companies from 760 funds and reflects gross deal level returns from 2000 to 2023. 
Funds are distributed across U.S. venture capital (378 funds), non-U.S. venture capital (104 funds), U.S. private equity (104 funds), non-U.S. private equity (89 funds), Private Equity 
Energy (48 funds), Subordinated Capital (9 funds) and Infrastructure (26 funds).

TOTAL PAID-IN CAPITAL ($B) OF COMPANIES RECEIVING INITIAL INVESTMENTS IN:

2000-2004 2005-2009 2010-2014 2015-2019 2020-2023 TOTAL (2000-2023)

Early Stage Clean Tech1 1.0 6.3 2.6 3.3 2.3 15.4

Late Stage Clean Tech2 0.6 13.5 9.7 17.4 7.6 48.8

CAMBRIDGE ASSOCIATES GLOBAL CLEAN TECH 1.6 19.8 12.2 20.7 9.8 64.2

DISTRIBUTED/PAID-IN CAPITAL MULTIPLE OF COMPANIES RECEIVING INITIAL INVESTMENTS IN:

2000-2004 2005-2009 2010-2014 2015-2019 2020-2023 TOTAL (2000-2023)

Early Stage Clean Tech1 1.5 0.6 1.5 0.8 0.1 0.8

Late Stage Clean Tech2 3.4 1.4 1.2 1.3 0.4 1.2

CAMBRIDGE ASSOCIATES GLOBAL CLEAN TECH 2.2 1.1 1.2 1.2 0.3 1.1

TOTAL VALUE/PAID-IN CAPITAL MULTIPLE OF COMPANIES RECEIVING INITIAL INVESTMENTS IN:

2000-2004 2005-2009 2010-2014 2015-2019 2020-2023 TOTAL (2000-2023)

Early Stage Clean Tech1 1.5 0.7 1.7 1.6 1.4 1.2

Late Stage Clean Tech2 3.4 1.4 1.3 2.2 1.2 1.6

CAMBRIDGE ASSOCIATES GLOBAL CLEAN TECH 2.2 1.2 1.4 2.1 1.2 1.5

POOLED GROSS IRR(%)

2000-2004 2005-2009 2010-2014 2015-2019 2020-2023 TOTAL (2000-2023)

Early Stage Clean Tech1 5.8 -3.4 8.9 11.9 13.1 2.9

Late Stage Clean Tech2 47.5 8.6 5.7 17.5 5.4 12.2

CAMBRIDGE ASSOCIATES GLOBAL CLEAN TECH 28.5 3.6 6.6 16.8 7.1 9.0



NA Indicates inadequate number of companies in sample. Companies in NA columns will contribute to Total (2000 - 2023).
1 Example investments include solar, wind, biofuel, and fuel cell manufacturing. 
2 Example investments include the financing, management, operation, and ownership of clean power generation projects. 
3 Example investments include smart grid, energy efficiency, energy management, lighting, energy storage, and sustainable mobility.
4 Example investments include waste & recycling, water & wastewater, advanced materials, environmental services, sustainable agriculture solutions, and emissions controls.
Source: ©2026 Cambridge Associates Private Investments Database. Cambridge Associates LLC, all rights reserved.
Performance includes 1,837 investments in 1,122 companies from 760 funds and reflects gross deal level returns from 2000 to 2023. 
Funds are distributed across U.S. venture capital (378 funds), non-U.S. venture capital (104 funds), U.S. private equity (104 funds), non-U.S. private equity (89 funds), Private Equity Energy (48 funds), Subordinated 
Capital (9 funds) and Infrastructure (26 funds).

TOTAL PAID-IN CAPITAL ($B) OF COMPANIES RECEIVING INITIAL INVESTMENTS IN:

2000-2004 2005-2009 2010-2014 2015-2019 2020-2023 TOTAL (2000-2023)

Renewable Power Manufacturing1 0.5 5.5 1.8 0.2 1.3 9.3

Renewable Power Development2 NA 6.2 4.7 15.5 1.9 28.4

Energy Optimization3 0.8 4.3 2.3 1.8 2.8 11.9

Resource Solutions4 0.3 3.8 3.4 3.2 3.9 14.6

CAMBRIDGE ASSOCIATES GLOBAL CLEAN TECH 1.6 19.8 12.2 20.7 9.8 64.2

DISTRIBUTED/PAID-IN CAPITAL MULTIPLE OF COMPANIES RECEIVING INITIAL INVESTMENTS IN:

2000-2004 2005-2009 2010-2014 2015-2019 2020-2023 TOTAL (2000-2023)

Renewable Power Manufacturing1 2.6 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.2 0.5

Renewable Power Development2 NA 1.2 1.4 1.2 0.7 1.2

Energy Optimization3 2.1 1.9 1.2 2.2 0.1 1.4

Resource Solutions4 1.5 1.1 1.6 0.9 0.3 0.9

CAMBRIDGE ASSOCIATES GLOBAL CLEAN TECH 2.2 1.1 1.2 1.2 0.3 1.1

TOTAL VALUE/PAID-IN CAPITAL MULTIPLE OF COMPANIES RECEIVING INITIAL INVESTMENTS IN:

2000-2004 2005-2009 2010-2014 2015-2019 2020-2023 TOTAL (2000-2023)

Renewable Power Manufacturing1 2.6 0.6 0.4 1.6 0.9 0.7

Renewable Power Development2 NA 1.2 1.4 2.0 2.0 1.7

Energy Optimization3 2.1 2.1 1.6 3.2 1.4 2.0

Resource Solutions4 1.5 1.1 1.7 1.9 0.9 1.4

CAMBRIDGE ASSOCIATES GLOBAL CLEAN TECH 2.2 1.2 1.4 2.1 1.2 1.5

POOLED GROSS IRR(%)

2000-2004 2005-2009 2010-2014 2015-2019 2020-2023 TOTAL (2000-2023)

Renewable Power Manufacturing1 39.5 -9.4 -26.4 7.0 -2.9 -7.1

Renewable Power Development2 NA 4.0 10.1 15.7 27.5 11.5

Energy Optimization3 30.8 14.8 8.7 29.9 8.4 16.5

Resource Solutions4 10.0 1.4 10.0 14.5 -4.0 6.4

CAMBRIDGE ASSOCIATES GLOBAL CLEAN TECH 28.5 3.6 6.6 16.8 7.1 9.0





Source: ©2026 Cambridge Associates Private Investments Database. Cambridge Associates LLC, all rights reserved.
Performance includes 1,837 investments in 1,122 companies from 760 funds and reflects gross deal level returns from 2000 to 2023. 
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Source: ©2026 Cambridge Associates Private Investments Database. Cambridge Associates LLC, all rights reserved.
Performance includes 1,837 investments in 1,122 companies from 760 funds and reflects gross deal level returns from 2000 to 2023. 
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Source: ©2026 Cambridge Associates Private Investments Database. Cambridge Associates LLC, all rights reserved.
Performance includes 1,837 investments in 1,122 companies from 760 funds and reflects gross deal level returns from 2000 to 2023. 
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Source: ©2026 Cambridge Associates Private Investments Database. Cambridge Associates LLC, all rights reserved.
Performance includes 1,837 investments in 1,122 companies from 760 funds and reflects gross deal level returns from 2000 to 2023. 

Energy Optimization Total, $11,944.6 

Sustainable Mobility, $3,901.2 

Energy Storage, $2,439.8 

Energy Efficiency & Management, $3,131.1 

Lighting, $1,370.0 

Smart Grid, $1,102.5 

Resource Solutions Total, $14,614.7 

Water & Wastewater, $3,729.1 

Waste & Recycling, $3,494.6 

Enviroment Services & Agriculture Solutions, $4,264.4 

Advanced Materials, $1,427.0 

Emissions Markets & Controls, $1,699.5 

Renewable Power Manufacturing Total, $9,280.6 

Solar Power Manufacturing, $3,987.9 

BioFuels & Biomaterials, $1,889.6 

Wind Power Manufacturing, $1,312.6 

Other Power Generation Manufacturing, $2,090.5 

Renewable Power 

Development Total, 

$28,375.2 
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Source: ©2026 Cambridge Associates Private Investments Database. Cambridge Associates LLC, all rights reserved.
Performance includes 1,837 investments in 1,122 companies from 760 funds and reflects gross deal level returns from 2000 to 2023. 
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Lighting, -1.8%

Emissions Markets & Controls, 1.0%

Resource Solutions Total, 6.4%
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Energy Optimization Total, 16.5%

Energy Efficiency & Management, 20.7%

Energy Storage, 29.1%

Smart Grid, 33.7%
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